CHAPTER 181.

MILITARY CODE OF IOWA.

H. F. 265.

AN ACT to repeal section twenty-one (21) and to amend section twenty-four (24) of chapter one hundred thirty-one (131) of the acts of the thirty-third general assembly, relating to the powers and duties of the sheriff, and providing for the payment of the officers and men of the national guard.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Repeal. That section twenty-one (21), chapter one hundred thirty-one (131), acts of the thirty-third general assembly be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. Compensation and allowances for officers and men-stoppage of pay. That section twenty-four (24), chapter one hundred thirty-one (131), acts of the thirty-third general assembly be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "or sheriff of any county" in the second line thereof, also by adding the words "any funds in" after the words "paid out of" and before the word "the" in line twenty two (22) thereof, also by adding the words and characters "not otherwise appropriated, upon warrants drawn by the auditor of state", after the character comma (,) following the word treasury in line twenty-two (22) thereof. Also by striking out all of lines twenty-three (23) and twenty-four (24) and all of line twenty-five (25) up to and including the word "force" thereof. Also by striking out the words "in the former case" in line twenty-six (26) thereof. Also by striking out the words "and in the" being the last three words in line twentysix (26) thereof. Also striking out all of line twenty-seven (27) and all of the words and characters up to and including the word "session" in line twenty-eight (28) thereof. Also by striking out the words "or county" following the word "state" in line twenty-nine (29) thereof.

Approved April 14 A. D. 1913.

CHAPTER 182.

MILITARY CODE OF IOWA.

H. F. 266.

AN ACT to amend sections twenty-six (26) and forty-three (43) of chapter one hundred thirty-one (131) of the acts of the thirty-third general assembly, relating to armory rent and making an appropriation therefor.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Armory rent—how apportioned. That section twenty-six (26) chapter one hundred thirty-one (131) acts of the thirty-third general assembly be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the word "eight" following the word "of" in line three (3) thereof and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "ten". Also by striking out the figures "800.00" in line three (3) thereof and by inserting in lieu thereof the figures "1000.00".